
 

 

Saint Nicholas, Baltimore MD 
GOYA Church Participation Requirements 

 
1. All GOYA Members are expected to attend Divine Liturgy every Sunday (4 Sunday a month).  It is a requirement to attend at least 
2 Sundays a month to be able to participate in athletics and events.  It is a requirement for any active basketball players to be in 
Church the Sunday before a basketball tournament. 
 
2. On game days, all GOYANS who are part of the Sunday School program are expected to be with their classes and all Altar servers 
are expected to be in the Altar. 
 
3. GOYANS who are not part of the Sunday School program or Altar Service are expected to be in the Church. If you are visiting 
another church for a tournament or event, you are expected to attend the hosting church’s Divine Liturgy. 
 
4. All GOYA Members are expected to be at church by 10:00 am. Attendance will be taken. If you are unable to attend, you must 
contact Father Michael, one of the advisors or your coaches. 
 

• Fr. Michael Pastrikos - frmichael@stnicholasmd.org 
 

Advisors: 

 Becky Rossis-Barnes – becky.rossis-barnes@lmco.com or rabbarnes@msn.com 443-506-1100 

 Kelly Argetakis – gknmplove@yahoo.com – 443-865-6748 

 Mia Astidis – yatsidis@msn.com - 443-386-5855 

 Katina Palas – kpalas@verizon.net - 410-961-1661 

 Maria Giorgakis – megiorgakis@hotmail.com – 443-413-2657 

 Virginia Polychronis – virginiapoly@verizon.net- -  410-419-5895 

 Patricia Topouzoglou – taspat@aol.com -  443-834-4650  
 

Coaches: 
Boys A & Boys B Teams 

 Sammy Glava –   s.glava@yahoo.com 410- 591-2455 

 Tommy Gerapetridis –  Michaels-steak-lobster@verizon.net 443-463-6809 
 
Girls A & Girls B Teams 

 Sophia Gerapetritis –  Michaels-steak-lobster@verzion.net 410-245-6220 

 Despina Moniodis –  dmoniodis@comcast.net 410-925-9929 
 

The above rules are a requirement for participation in the GOYA program. 
 
If the above requirements are not followed, I, ______________________________________, understand that I will not be allowed 
to participate in upcoming events. In addition, athletes who do not follow the above requirements will be suspended from game 
play. 
 
GOYA Member SIGNATURE: __________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Parent SIGNATURE: ________________________________________________________________DATE: __________ 
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